BERKSHIRE HILLS REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT School Committee

MEETING NOTICE – Postponed to 12-16-21

Department: Finance Subcommittee

Day & Date: Thursday, December 9, 2021 Postponed to

Thursday, December 16, 2021

<u>Time:</u> 5:00 pm

Place: In-Person & Virtual thru Google Meet

The School Committee, Superintendent and District/School Administrators may elect to meet in person at the BHRSD District Office Professional Development Room, 50 Main Street, 2nd Floor, Stockbridge. All others may participate virtually via Google Meet:

Meeting ID: meet.google.com/fun-oeuz-ark

Phone Numbers: (US)+1 904-580-8386, PIN: 523 960 601#

Link to access meeting documents

PLEASE NOTE: Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. Ch. 30A §18, and the Governor's June 16, 2021 Revised order, this sub-committee meeting of the Berkshire Hills Regional School District School Committee will be conducted both in-person and remote. In-person attendance will be limited to BHRSD sub-committee members, Superintendent and District/School Administrators. No inperson attendance of members of the public will be permitted at this time, however, the meeting may be accessed remotely through Google. Agenda items listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair and not all items listed may in fact be discussed. Those items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. This meeting is being recorded by CTSB and School Committee Recorder and will be broadcast. Once transcribed and approved, minutes will be made public and posted to our website www.bhrsd.org.

Agenda

FY23 Working Budget

TO BE POSTED ON OFFICIAL BULLETIN BOARD

12/02/2021, Revised 12/6/2021

Berkshire Hills Regional School District does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, color, sex, gender identity, religion, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, or homelessness.